
Palm Beach Atl. (5-10,2-6 Sunshine State) -vs- Lynn (5-7,3-5 Sunshine State)
01/12/22 at de Hoernle Sports & Cultural Center, Boca Raton, FL

 
 

 
 
Palm Beach Atl. 58

Lynn 62

Date: 01/12/22
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 211
Site: de Hoernle Sports & Cultural Center, Boca Raton, FL
Referees: Leon Lipsick, Zac Bemmel, Robin Starks

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Palm Beach Atl. 14 14 7 23 58
Lynn 14 17 12 19 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Midget,Jahnae * 24 5-8 2-4 2-2 0-2 2 2 2 1 1 1 14
05 Ayuso,Kash * 21 4-10 1-2 4-4 0-3 3 4 2 2 0 2 13
22 Aalim,Chelsea * 29 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 4 0 0 4
32 Estell,Kamryn * 25 1-6 0-0 2-3 6-1 7 3 1 2 0 3 4
12 Benitez-Zayas,Maria * 29 1-6 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 3 8 0 2 3
04 Guthrie,Shekinah 30 6-14 1-1 0-0 8-8 16 4 2 2 1 1 13
10 Fletcher,Mariyah 7 2-5 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 3 0 2 1 1 4
15 Demorest,Courtni 20 1-7 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
24 Marlow,Alisa 14 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 1 0
13 Kidwell,Kailey 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-63 5-14 9-11 18-21 39 19 12 25 3 11 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 2-5   40.00 % 0-1   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 2-4   50.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 3-17   17.65 % 0-3   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 9-18   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 22-63   34.9 % 5-14   35.7 % 9-11   81.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Romich,Rachel * 36 7-13 3-5 4-6 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 6 21
01 Enyogasi,Uloma * 33 1-8 0-3 7-8 0-4 4 1 2 3 2 1 9
23 Edwards,Trinity * 26 2-7 0-3 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 3 5
21 Fizer,Kelsi * 21 2-6 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 4 2 1 1 0 4
10 Lozzi,Dani * 33 1-2 1-2 0-0 4-3 7 4 2 5 1 6 3
02 Webb,Loie 25 3-6 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 0 3 3 0 2 7
05 Sliwinski,Brianna 7 2-4 1-3 2-2 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 7
32 Philson,Kennedi 17 2-10 0-0 2-3 0-2 2 2 0 3 0 0 6
14 Baker,Alexandra 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-56 6-19 16-21 11-20 31 12 11 19 4 18 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 2-8   25.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
3rd Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 1-4   25.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 3-5   60.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 20-56   35.7 % 6-19   31.6 % 16-21   76.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Palm Beach Atl. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lynn
09:33 MISS 3PTR by ENYOGASI,ULOMA

REBOUND DEF by AYUSO,KASH --
TURNOVER  by BENITEZ-ZAYAS,MARIA 09:19

09:19 STEAL  by ROMICH,RACHEL
09:10 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,TRINITY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MIDGET,JAHNAE 08:48

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,TRINITY
08:25 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by LOZZI,DANI

-- ASSIST  by FIZER,KELSI
GOOD 3PTR by MIDGET,JAHNAE 08:05 3-3
ASSIST  by AALIM,CHELSEA --

07:48 FOUL  by LOZZI,DANI
07:48 TURNOVER  by LOZZI,DANI

TURNOVER  by AALIM,CHELSEA 07:24
07:24 STEAL  by ROMICH,RACHEL
07:20 3-5 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ROMICH,RACHEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by AYUSO,KASH 07:08
FOUL  by MIDGET,JAHNAE 06:55

06:55 3-6 H 3 GOOD FT by ENYOGASI,ULOMA
06:55 3-7 H 4 GOOD FT by ENYOGASI,ULOMA

MISS JUMPER by BENITEZ-ZAYAS,MARIA 06:24
REBOUND OFF by ESTELL,KAMRYN --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:18

06:12 FOUL  by ENYOGASI,ULOMA
06:12 TURNOVER  by ENYOGASI,ULOMA

TURNOVER  by BENITEZ-ZAYAS,MARIA 06:04
06:04 STEAL  by LOZZI,DANI
05:57 TURNOVER  by LOZZI,DANI

STEAL  by ESTELL,KAMRYN 05:57
MISS 3PTR by AALIM,CHELSEA 05:44

-- REBOUND DEF by FIZER,KELSI
FOUL  by BENITEZ-ZAYAS,MARIA 05:28

05:24 SUB OUT by FIZER,KELSI
05:24 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,TRINITY
05:24 SUB IN by WEBB,LOIE
05:24 SUB IN by PHILSON,KENNEDI

SUB OUT by AALIM,CHELSEA 05:24
SUB IN by MARLOW,ALISA 05:24

05:19 MISS 3PTR by WEBB,LOIE
REBOUND DEF by AYUSO,KASH --
GOOD 3PTR by MIDGET,JAHNAE 05:08 6-7 H 1
ASSIST  by BENITEZ-ZAYAS,MARIA --

04:44 6-10 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by ROMICH,RACHEL
-- ASSIST  by LOZZI,DANI

TURNOVER  by ESTELL,KAMRYN 04:27
04:27 STEAL  by LOZZI,DANI
04:21 6-12 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by ROMICH,RACHEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOZZI,DANI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:17
SUB OUT by AYUSO,KASH 04:17
SUB OUT by ESTELL,KAMRYN 04:17
SUB IN by FLETCHER,MARIYAH 04:17
SUB IN by AALIM,CHELSEA 04:17
TURNOVER  by MARLOW,ALISA 04:05

04:05 STEAL  by WEBB,LOIE
04:01 TURNOVER  by WEBB,LOIE

STEAL  by BENITEZ-ZAYAS,MARIA 04:01



MISS 3PTR by MARLOW,ALISA 03:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MARLOW,ALISA 03:30

03:30 BLOCK  by ENYOGASI,ULOMA
-- REBOUND DEF by ENYOGASI,ULOMA

03:20 TURNOVER  by ROMICH,RACHEL
STEAL  by MIDGET,JAHNAE 03:20
GOOD LAYUP by BENITEZ-ZAYAS,MARIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:16 8-12 H 4
ASSIST  by MIDGET,JAHNAE --

02:53 MISS 3PTR by ROMICH,RACHEL
-- REBOUND OFF by LOZZI,DANI

02:41 MISS JUMPER by PHILSON,KENNEDI
-- REBOUND OFF by LOZZI,DANI

02:38 SUB OUT by ROMICH,RACHEL
02:38 SUB IN by EDWARDS,TRINITY

SUB OUT by BENITEZ-ZAYAS,MARIA 02:38
SUB OUT by MIDGET,JAHNAE 02:38
SUB IN by GUTHRIE,SHEKINAH 02:38
SUB IN by AYUSO,KASH 02:38
FOUL  by FLETCHER,MARIYAH 02:36

02:36 MISS FT by PHILSON,KENNEDI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:36 8-13 H 5 GOOD FT by PHILSON,KENNEDI
GOOD LAYUP by FLETCHER,MARIYAH(in the paint) 02:27 10-13 H 3
ASSIST  by AYUSO,KASH --

02:18 MISS JUMPER by PHILSON,KENNEDI(in the paint)
BLOCK  by GUTHRIE,SHEKINAH 02:18
REBOUND DEF by AALIM,CHELSEA --
GOOD JUMPER by AALIM,CHELSEA 01:59 12-13 H 1
ASSIST  by GUTHRIE,SHEKINAH --

01:39 MISS 3PTR by ENYOGASI,ULOMA
REBOUND DEF by GUTHRIE,SHEKINAH --
TURNOVER  by AYUSO,KASH 01:31

01:31 STEAL  by LOZZI,DANI
FOUL  by AYUSO,KASH 01:13
SUB OUT by FLETCHER,MARIYAH 01:13
SUB IN by ESTELL,KAMRYN 01:13

01:13 SUB OUT by LOZZI,DANI
01:13 SUB IN by ROMICH,RACHEL

FOUL  by AYUSO,KASH 01:06
01:06 SUB OUT by ENYOGASI,ULOMA
01:06 SUB IN by FIZER,KELSI

SUB OUT by AYUSO,KASH 01:06
SUB OUT by MARLOW,ALISA 01:06
SUB IN by BENITEZ-ZAYAS,MARIA 01:06
SUB IN by DEMOREST,COURTNI 01:06

01:06 MISS FT by ROMICH,RACHEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:06 12-14 H 2 GOOD FT by ROMICH,RACHEL
MISS JUMPER by DEMOREST,COURTNI(in the paint) 00:57
REBOUND OFF by ESTELL,KAMRYN --
GOOD LAYUP by ESTELL,KAMRYN(in the paint) 00:54 14-14

00:54 FOUL  by PHILSON,KENNEDI
MISS FT by ESTELL,KAMRYN 00:54

-- REBOUND DEF by PHILSON,KENNEDI
00:31 TURNOVER  by PHILSON,KENNEDI

MISS JUMPER by AALIM,CHELSEA 00:09
REBOUND OFF by GUTHRIE,SHEKINAH --
MISS LAYUP by GUTHRIE,SHEKINAH(in the paint) 00:04
REBOUND OFF by ESTELL,KAMRYN --
MISS LAYUP by ESTELL,KAMRYN(in the paint) 00:04

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



00:01 MISS 3PTR by ROMICH,RACHEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Palm Beach Atl. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lynn
10:00 SUB OUT by WEBB,LOIE
10:00 SUB OUT by PHILSON,KENNEDI
10:00 SUB IN by ENYOGASI,ULOMA
10:00 SUB IN by LOZZI,DANI

GOOD JUMPER by GUTHRIE,SHEKINAH 09:52 16-14 V 2
ASSIST  by BENITEZ-ZAYAS,MARIA --
FOUL  by GUTHRIE,SHEKINAH 09:26

09:24 MISS JUMPER by ROMICH,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by GUTHRIE,SHEKINAH --
GOOD 3PTR by GUTHRIE,SHEKINAH 09:13 19-14 V 5
ASSIST  by BENITEZ-ZAYAS,MARIA --

09:02 TURNOVER  by TEAM
SUB OUT by ESTELL,KAMRYN 09:02
SUB IN by MIDGET,JAHNAE 09:02

08:50 FOUL  by FIZER,KELSI
GOOD FT by MIDGET,JAHNAE 08:50 20-14 V 6
GOOD FT by MIDGET,JAHNAE 08:50 21-14 V 7
SUB OUT by DEMOREST,COURTNI 08:50
SUB IN by MARLOW,ALISA 08:50

08:32 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,TRINITY
-- REBOUND OFF by FIZER,KELSI

08:26 MISS JUMPER by FIZER,KELSI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MIDGET,JAHNAE --
MISS 3PTR by MIDGET,JAHNAE 08:18

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by MIDGET,JAHNAE 07:59
SUB OUT by MIDGET,JAHNAE 07:59
SUB IN by FLETCHER,MARIYAH 07:59

07:59 MISS FT by ROMICH,RACHEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:59 21-15 V 6 GOOD FT by ROMICH,RACHEL
MISS JUMPER by FLETCHER,MARIYAH 07:47
REBOUND OFF by FLETCHER,MARIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by FLETCHER,MARIYAH 07:41
REBOUND OFF by MARLOW,ALISA --
TURNOVER  by MARLOW,ALISA 07:39

07:39 STEAL  by ROMICH,RACHEL
FOUL  by GUTHRIE,SHEKINAH 07:27

07:27 SUB OUT by LOZZI,DANI
07:27 SUB IN by WEBB,LOIE

FOUL  by FLETCHER,MARIYAH 07:15
SUB OUT by FLETCHER,MARIYAH 07:15
SUB IN by ESTELL,KAMRYN 07:15

07:15 21-16 V 5 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,TRINITY
07:15 MISS FT by EDWARDS,TRINITY

REBOUND DEF by GUTHRIE,SHEKINAH --
07:04 FOUL  by FIZER,KELSI
07:04 SUB OUT by FIZER,KELSI
07:04 SUB IN by PHILSON,KENNEDI

GOOD FT by ESTELL,KAMRYN 07:04 22-16 V 6
GOOD FT by ESTELL,KAMRYN 07:04 23-16 V 7

06:47 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,TRINITY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,TRINITY

06:42 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,TRINITY
STEAL  by MARLOW,ALISA 06:42



GOOD JUMPER by GUTHRIE,SHEKINAH(in the paint) 06:21 25-16 V 9
ASSIST  by MARLOW,ALISA --
SUB OUT by BENITEZ-ZAYAS,MARIA 06:14
SUB IN by KIDWELL,KAILEY 06:14
FOUL  by MARLOW,ALISA 05:54

05:54 25-17 V 8 GOOD FT by ROMICH,RACHEL
05:54 25-18 V 7 GOOD FT by ROMICH,RACHEL

TURNOVER  by KIDWELL,KAILEY 05:31
05:31 STEAL  by EDWARDS,TRINITY

05:23 25-20 V 5
GOOD LAYUP by PHILSON,KENNEDI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,TRINITY
MISS JUMPER by GUTHRIE,SHEKINAH(in the paint) 05:06

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBB,LOIE

04:59 25-22 V 3
GOOD LAYUP by PHILSON,KENNEDI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WEBB,LOIE
FOUL  by ESTELL,KAMRYN 04:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:59
SUB OUT by KIDWELL,KAILEY 04:59
SUB IN by BENITEZ-ZAYAS,MARIA 04:59

04:59 25-23 V 2 GOOD FT by PHILSON,KENNEDI(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by BENITEZ-ZAYAS,MARIA 04:37

-- REBOUND DEF by PHILSON,KENNEDI
04:18 MISS 3PTR by WEBB,LOIE

REBOUND DEF by GUTHRIE,SHEKINAH --
TURNOVER  by BENITEZ-ZAYAS,MARIA 04:01

04:01 STEAL  by ROMICH,RACHEL
03:54 MISS JUMPER by PHILSON,KENNEDI

REBOUND DEF by AALIM,CHELSEA --
TURNOVER  by AALIM,CHELSEA 03:46
SUB OUT by AALIM,CHELSEA 03:46
SUB OUT by MARLOW,ALISA 03:46
SUB IN by AYUSO,KASH 03:46
SUB IN by DEMOREST,COURTNI 03:46

03:27 MISS LAYUP by ENYOGASI,ULOMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ESTELL,KAMRYN --
TURNOVER  by BENITEZ-ZAYAS,MARIA 03:06

03:06 STEAL  by ROMICH,RACHEL
03:01 25-25 GOOD LAYUP by ROMICH,RACHEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by AYUSO,KASH 02:45 28-25 V 3
02:29 28-27 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by ROMICH,RACHEL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GUTHRIE,SHEKINAH(in the paint) 02:11
02:11 BLOCK  by ENYOGASI,ULOMA

-- REBOUND DEF by ENYOGASI,ULOMA
01:54 TURNOVER  by PHILSON,KENNEDI

STEAL  by BENITEZ-ZAYAS,MARIA 01:54
MISS 3PTR by DEMOREST,COURTNI 01:48

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBB,LOIE
01:40 MISS JUMPER by WEBB,LOIE

REBOUND DEF by DEMOREST,COURTNI --
01:31 SUB OUT by ENYOGASI,ULOMA
01:31 SUB OUT by WEBB,LOIE
01:31 SUB OUT by PHILSON,KENNEDI
01:31 SUB IN by SLIWINSKI,BRIANNA
01:31 SUB IN by LOZZI,DANI
01:31 SUB IN by BAKER,ALEXANDRA

SUB OUT by ESTELL,KAMRYN 01:31
SUB IN by MIDGET,JAHNAE 01:31
TURNOVER  by BENITEZ-ZAYAS,MARIA 01:11
SUB IN by AALIM,CHELSEA 01:11
SUB OUT by AYUSO,KASH 01:11

00:50 28-29 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,TRINITY(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by ROMICH,RACHEL
MISS JUMPER by GUTHRIE,SHEKINAH(in the paint) 00:37
REBOUND OFF by GUTHRIE,SHEKINAH --
MISS JUMPER by GUTHRIE,SHEKINAH(in the paint) 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by LOZZI,DANI
00:10 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,TRINITY

-- REBOUND OFF by SLIWINSKI,BRIANNA
00:01 28-31 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SLIWINSKI,BRIANNA(in the paint)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Palm Beach Atl. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lynn
10:00 SUB OUT by SLIWINSKI,BRIANNA
10:00 SUB OUT by BAKER,ALEXANDRA
10:00 SUB IN by ENYOGASI,ULOMA
10:00 SUB IN by FIZER,KELSI

SUB OUT by DEMOREST,COURTNI 10:00
SUB IN by AYUSO,KASH 10:00
FOUL  by AYUSO,KASH 09:50

09:50 MISS FT by ENYOGASI,ULOMA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:50 28-32 H 4 GOOD FT by ENYOGASI,ULOMA
GOOD JUMPER by AYUSO,KASH 09:35 30-32 H 2

09:14 TURNOVER  by ENYOGASI,ULOMA
STEAL  by AYUSO,KASH 09:14
MISS LAYUP by AYUSO,KASH(in the paint) 09:10

-- REBOUND DEF by LOZZI,DANI
09:02 MISS JUMPER by ROMICH,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by GUTHRIE,SHEKINAH --
MISS JUMPER by AYUSO,KASH 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by FIZER,KELSI
08:14 30-34 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,TRINITY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BENITEZ-ZAYAS,MARIA(in the paint) 08:05
08:05 BLOCK  by LOZZI,DANI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by AYUSO,KASH 08:04
SUB IN by DEMOREST,COURTNI 08:04
TURNOVER  by AALIM,CHELSEA 07:56

07:35 MISS LAYUP by ENYOGASI,ULOMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AALIM,CHELSEA --

07:27 FOUL  by LOZZI,DANI
GOOD FT by BENITEZ-ZAYAS,MARIA(fastbreak) 07:27 31-34 H 3
MISS FT by BENITEZ-ZAYAS,MARIA(fastbreak) 07:27
REBOUND OFF by GUTHRIE,SHEKINAH --
TURNOVER  by GUTHRIE,SHEKINAH 07:27

07:27 STEAL  by EDWARDS,TRINITY
07:07 MISS JUMPER by ROMICH,RACHEL

BLOCK  by MIDGET,JAHNAE 07:07
-- REBOUND OFF by FIZER,KELSI

06:59 31-36 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by FIZER,KELSI(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BENITEZ-ZAYAS,MARIA 06:51

06:51 STEAL  by EDWARDS,TRINITY
06:37 31-38 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ENYOGASI,ULOMA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:26
MISS 3PTR by BENITEZ-ZAYAS,MARIA 06:10

-- REBOUND DEF by ROMICH,RACHEL
05:53 MISS 3PTR by ENYOGASI,ULOMA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
05:50 SUB OUT by FIZER,KELSI
05:50 SUB IN by SLIWINSKI,BRIANNA

MISS JUMPER by GUTHRIE,SHEKINAH(in the paint) 05:37



-- REBOUND DEF by ENYOGASI,ULOMA
05:31 MISS LAYUP by ROMICH,RACHEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MIDGET,JAHNAE --
MISS JUMPER by GUTHRIE,SHEKINAH(in the paint) 05:21

-- REBOUND DEF by ROMICH,RACHEL
04:59 MISS JUMPER by ENYOGASI,ULOMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GUTHRIE,SHEKINAH --
TURNOVER  by AALIM,CHELSEA 04:51

04:51 STEAL  by ROMICH,RACHEL
04:27 FOUL  by EDWARDS,TRINITY
04:27 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,TRINITY
04:27 SUB OUT by ENYOGASI,ULOMA
04:27 SUB IN by PHILSON,KENNEDI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:27
MISS JUMPER by DEMOREST,COURTNI(in the paint) 04:11
REBOUND OFF by GUTHRIE,SHEKINAH --
GOOD LAYUP by GUTHRIE,SHEKINAH(in the paint) 04:07 33-38 H 5

03:45 MISS LAYUP by PHILSON,KENNEDI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SLIWINSKI,BRIANNA

FOUL  by AALIM,CHELSEA 03:44
03:44 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,TRINITY
03:44 SUB IN by WEBB,LOIE

SUB OUT by MIDGET,JAHNAE 03:44
SUB IN by ESTELL,KAMRYN 03:44

03:44 33-39 H 6 GOOD FT by SLIWINSKI,BRIANNA
03:44 33-40 H 7 GOOD FT by SLIWINSKI,BRIANNA

MISS JUMPER by BENITEZ-ZAYAS,MARIA(in the paint) 03:28
REBOUND OFF by GUTHRIE,SHEKINAH --
MISS LAYUP by ESTELL,KAMRYN(in the paint) 03:23

-- REBOUND DEF by SLIWINSKI,BRIANNA
TURNOVER  by BENITEZ-ZAYAS,MARIA 03:07

02:55 TURNOVER  by WEBB,LOIE
MISS LAYUP by ESTELL,KAMRYN(in the paint) 02:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SLIWINSKI,BRIANNA
02:23 MISS JUMPER by PHILSON,KENNEDI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LOZZI,DANI
FOUL  by ESTELL,KAMRYN 02:21
SUB OUT by GUTHRIE,SHEKINAH 02:21
SUB IN by FLETCHER,MARIYAH 02:21

02:16 MISS 3PTR by SLIWINSKI,BRIANNA
REBOUND DEF by BENITEZ-ZAYAS,MARIA --
MISS 3PTR by DEMOREST,COURTNI 01:54

-- REBOUND DEF by SLIWINSKI,BRIANNA
01:48 TURNOVER  by PHILSON,KENNEDI

STEAL  by ESTELL,KAMRYN 01:48
MISS LAYUP by AALIM,CHELSEA(in the paint) 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBB,LOIE
01:18 MISS JUMPER by PHILSON,KENNEDI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FLETCHER,MARIYAH --
TURNOVER  by FLETCHER,MARIYAH 01:14

01:14 STEAL  by LOZZI,DANI
01:01 33-43 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by SLIWINSKI,BRIANNA

-- ASSIST  by WEBB,LOIE
00:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:55 SUB OUT by PHILSON,KENNEDI
00:55 SUB IN by FIZER,KELSI

SUB OUT by AALIM,CHELSEA 00:55
SUB IN by MARLOW,ALISA 00:55
TURNOVER  by FLETCHER,MARIYAH 00:49

00:49 STEAL  by LOZZI,DANI
00:44 TURNOVER  by LOZZI,DANI

STEAL  by FLETCHER,MARIYAH 00:44



00:44 FOUL  by FIZER,KELSI
MISS 3PTR by DEMOREST,COURTNI 00:29
REBOUND OFF by FLETCHER,MARIYAH --
MISS LAYUP by FLETCHER,MARIYAH(in the paint) 00:25
REBOUND OFF by FLETCHER,MARIYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by FLETCHER,MARIYAH(in the paint) 00:21 35-43 H 8

00:02 MISS 3PTR by SLIWINSKI,BRIANNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Palm Beach Atl. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lynn
10:00 SUB OUT by SLIWINSKI,BRIANNA
10:00 SUB IN by ENYOGASI,ULOMA

SUB OUT by BENITEZ-ZAYAS,MARIA 10:00
SUB IN by AYUSO,KASH 10:00

09:42 35-45 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by FIZER,KELSI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ENYOGASI,ULOMA

TURNOVER  by ESTELL,KAMRYN 09:26
09:26 STEAL  by WEBB,LOIE
09:16 MISS LAYUP by FIZER,KELSI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FIZER,KELSI
09:11 MISS LAYUP by FIZER,KELSI(in the paint)

BLOCK  by FLETCHER,MARIYAH 09:11
REBOUND DEF by FLETCHER,MARIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by AYUSO,KASH 09:01

-- REBOUND DEF by ENYOGASI,ULOMA
FOUL  by FLETCHER,MARIYAH 08:40

08:40 SUB OUT by ROMICH,RACHEL
08:40 SUB IN by EDWARDS,TRINITY

SUB OUT by FLETCHER,MARIYAH 08:40
SUB OUT by ESTELL,KAMRYN 08:40
SUB IN by GUTHRIE,SHEKINAH 08:40
SUB IN by MIDGET,JAHNAE 08:40

08:40 35-46 H 11 GOOD FT by ENYOGASI,ULOMA
08:40 35-47 H 12 GOOD FT by ENYOGASI,ULOMA

GOOD LAYUP by MIDGET,JAHNAE(in the paint) 08:25 37-47 H 10
07:58 MISS JUMPER by ENYOGASI,ULOMA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WEBB,LOIE
07:53 37-49 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by WEBB,LOIE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by DEMOREST,COURTNI 07:37 40-49 H 9
ASSIST  by MIDGET,JAHNAE --

07:11 40-51 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by WEBB,LOIE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by AYUSO,KASH(in the paint) 06:57

-- REBOUND DEF by LOZZI,DANI
06:49 40-54 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by WEBB,LOIE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by FIZER,KELSI
MISS LAYUP by DEMOREST,COURTNI(in the paint) 06:25
REBOUND OFF by GUTHRIE,SHEKINAH --
GOOD LAYUP by GUTHRIE,SHEKINAH(in the paint) 06:22 42-54 H 12

06:08 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,TRINITY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:05 FOUL  by FIZER,KELSI
06:04 SUB OUT by FIZER,KELSI
06:04 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,TRINITY
06:04 SUB IN by ROMICH,RACHEL
06:04 SUB IN by PHILSON,KENNEDI

SUB OUT by MARLOW,ALISA 06:04
SUB IN by ESTELL,KAMRYN 06:04
MISS JUMPER by MIDGET,JAHNAE(in the paint) 05:51
REBOUND OFF by GUTHRIE,SHEKINAH --



05:38 FOUL  by PHILSON,KENNEDI
GOOD FT by AYUSO,KASH 05:38 43-54 H 11
GOOD FT by AYUSO,KASH 05:38 44-54 H 10

05:20 44-57 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by ROMICH,RACHEL
-- ASSIST  by WEBB,LOIE

TURNOVER  by MIDGET,JAHNAE 04:53
04:53 STEAL  by ENYOGASI,ULOMA
04:48 TURNOVER  by ENYOGASI,ULOMA

STEAL  by GUTHRIE,SHEKINAH 04:48
GOOD LAYUP by MIDGET,JAHNAE(in the paint) 04:41 46-57 H 11
ASSIST  by GUTHRIE,SHEKINAH --

04:33 MISS 3PTR by LOZZI,DANI
REBOUND DEF by GUTHRIE,SHEKINAH --
GOOD JUMPER by AYUSO,KASH(in the paint) 04:23 48-57 H 9
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:20
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:20
SUB OUT by DEMOREST,COURTNI 04:20
SUB IN by AALIM,CHELSEA 04:20
FOUL  by GUTHRIE,SHEKINAH 04:12

04:06 MISS JUMPER by PHILSON,KENNEDI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LOZZI,DANI

FOUL  by ESTELL,KAMRYN 04:04
03:54 MISS JUMPER by PHILSON,KENNEDI

REBOUND DEF by AYUSO,KASH --
GOOD LAYUP by GUTHRIE,SHEKINAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:48 50-57 H 7
ASSIST  by AYUSO,KASH --

03:29 TURNOVER  by LOZZI,DANI
STEAL  by ESTELL,KAMRYN 03:29
TURNOVER  by GUTHRIE,SHEKINAH 03:24

03:24 STEAL  by LOZZI,DANI
03:14 50-60 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by ROMICH,RACHEL

-- ASSIST  by ENYOGASI,ULOMA
02:47 FOUL  by LOZZI,DANI
02:47 SUB OUT by PHILSON,KENNEDI
02:47 SUB IN by FIZER,KELSI

GOOD FT by AYUSO,KASH 02:47 51-60 H 9
GOOD FT by AYUSO,KASH 02:47 52-60 H 8
FOUL  by AYUSO,KASH 02:28

02:25 TURNOVER  by WEBB,LOIE
STEAL  by AYUSO,KASH 02:25
GOOD LAYUP by AYUSO,KASH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:17 54-60 H 6

01:55 MISS JUMPER by FIZER,KELSI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GUTHRIE,SHEKINAH --
MISS LAYUP by AYUSO,KASH(in the paint) 01:38
REBOUND OFF by ESTELL,KAMRYN --
MISS LAYUP by ESTELL,KAMRYN(in the paint) 01:34

01:34 BLOCK  by FIZER,KELSI
REBOUND OFF by ESTELL,KAMRYN --
GOOD LAYUP by AALIM,CHELSEA(in the paint) 01:29 56-60 H 4
ASSIST  by ESTELL,KAMRYN --

01:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:20 FOUL  by LOZZI,DANI
01:20 TURNOVER  by LOZZI,DANI

SUB OUT by AYUSO,KASH 01:20
SUB IN by BENITEZ-ZAYAS,MARIA 01:20
GOOD LAYUP by MIDGET,JAHNAE(in the paint) 00:56 58-60 H 2

00:37 TURNOVER  by FIZER,KELSI
SUB OUT by AALIM,CHELSEA 00:37
SUB IN by AYUSO,KASH 00:37
TURNOVER  by BENITEZ-ZAYAS,MARIA 00:20
FOUL  by GUTHRIE,SHEKINAH 00:11

00:11 58-61 H 3 GOOD FT by ENYOGASI,ULOMA



00:11 58-62 H 4 GOOD FT by ENYOGASI,ULOMA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:11
MISS JUMPER by AYUSO,KASH 00:05
REBOUND OFF by GUTHRIE,SHEKINAH --
MISS LAYUP by GUTHRIE,SHEKINAH(in the paint) 00:00
REBOUND OFF by ESTELL,KAMRYN --
MISS LAYUP by ESTELL,KAMRYN(in the paint) 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


